private school, any community use including a church/synagogue, childcare facility, public 
library, community recreation facility, or park. 

d.  Must submit a certificate and straight line drawing prepared by a professional land 
surveyor, licensed in the state of Nevada, which depicts the distance to property boundary 
lines within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of any established community use 
which includes a: church/synagogue, school, childcare facility, public library, community 
recreation facility, or park.  

e. Any other documents the applicant desires to be considered by the Board in consideration

[...]

Liquor Sales Establishment Location Restrictions: All facilities for Liquor  Sales 
Establishments must be located a distance of at least one thousand (1,000) feet from any property 
line of a parcel that has an established public or private school, and shall not be located within  
one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of any property line of a parcel that has any other 
established community facility at the time of issuance of the special use permit. 

E. Security and Screening Standards for the production of alcoholic beverage makers: 

1. The requirements in Nevada Revised Statutes 369 are hereby adopted by reference.